MORNING DELITE

BAKER BASKET Rs-75
3pcs of plain or tossed bread serve with butter and preserve

STUFFED TAWA PARATHA (ALOO /GOBI/PANEER) Rs-100
2pcs of stuffed tawa paratha serve with pickle and plain curd

GHAWNE (HOUSE SPECIAL) Rs-100
2Pcs of maharashtrian rice flour pancake serve with pineapple chutney

THALIPEETH (HOUSE SPECIAL) Rs-100
2pcs of chili, garlic and onion infused multigrain pancake serve with curd and white butter.

POHA Rs-75
Flattened rice tossed with Indian spices and peanut.

SOUTH DELIGHT (CHOICE OF DOSA/IDLI/ MEDU WADA/UTTAPAM) Rs -100
Serve with samber and chutney

SAGO (SABUDANA WADA/SABUDANA KHICHDI) Rs-100
Soaked sago tossed with peanut, potato and Indian spices .

SEMOLINA PREPARATION (SHEERA/UPMA) Rs-75
Roasted semolina tossed with Indian spices..and sheera will be serve in sweeten .

EGGS TO ORDER Rs-150
Plain/Masala/fried /Scrambled/Bhurji serve with 2pcs of bread slice.



APPETIZER

(ALL DAY DINNING)
PAPAD Rs-50
Plain/Roasted/Masala
PEANUT Rs-100
Roasted /Masala
GARDEN GREEN SALAD Rs-100
CHOICE OF SANDWICH (TOSSED AND PLAIN) Rs-150

Vegetable/Cheese/Egg Serve with wafers and coleslaw

PAKODAS Rs-150
Paneer/kandha bhaji/french fries/bread/mix veg

SAMOSA /CUTLET Rs-100
4pcs of each serve with two types of chutney.

SOUP

CHOICE OF CREAM SOUP Rs-100

Tomato/Mushroom/Vegetable

CHINESE DELICACY (MANCHOW/HOT AND SOUR/SWEET CORN/CLEAR) Rs-100

Serve with Vegetable and Chicken



DESI MASALA BITE

TANDOORI (ALOO/GOBI/MUSHROOM/PANEER)

Marinated with Indian spices serve with mint chutney

SUBZ HARIYALI SEEKH KEBEB

Mince vegetable mix with Indian spices and finished with clay oven.

TANDOORI CHICKEN (FULL/HALF)

Whole Chicken Marinated with Indian spices and finished with clay oven.

MURGH (TIKKA (SPICY) /RESHMI (MILD)/PAHADI (MEDIUM)

Boneless chicken Marinated with Indian spices and finished with clay oven.

MURGH SEEK KEBAB

Minced chicken skewered hint of mild indian spices cooked with clay oven

FISH FRY (TAWA/RAWA )

Pomfret/Surmai/Bangda/Prawns

CRAB SUKKHA (HOUSE SPECIAL)

Crab Cooked in Dry Malawani chef special Masala

Rs-200

Rs-200

Rs-375/600

Rs-275

Rs-275

As Per Catch

As per Catch



FROM THE WOK

CRISPY (VEGETABLE /CHICKEN) Rs-200

Tossed With Szechwan Sauce

CHILLY (PANEER/CHICKEN) Rs-200

Tossed with bell pepper onion and with spicy tangy sauce

MANCHURIAN (VEGETABLE/GOBI/CHICKEN) Rs-200

Tossed with Manchurian sauce

CHICKEN LOLLYPOP Rs-250

Spicy Fried Chicken Wings Serve with Szechwan Sauce

SALT AND PEPPER (VEGETABLE AND CHICKEN) Rs-250

Tossed with salt and pepper and spices.

CURRIES
(VEGETARIAN)

VEGETABLE AAP KI PASAND Rs-200

Kolhapuri/Makhnawala/Kadhai/Masala/Hydrabadi/Handi/Jaipuri

PANEER AAP KI PASAND Rs-250

Kadhai/tikka/masla/Bhurji/Palak/Makhanwala



ALOO AAP KI PASAND Rs-200

Jeera/Mutter/Gobi/Capsicum

MASALA AAP KI PASAND Rs-200

Channa/Baigan/Bhindi/Mushroom

USAL (HOUSE SPECIAL) Rs-100

Matki/Kaju/Moong/Walche Bhirdi)

PITHLA (HOUSE SPECIAL) Rs-100

A Traditional Maharastrian food made with gram flour and local masala

BHAJJ AAP KI PASAND Rs-200

Bhindi/Cauliflower Batana/Tomato Batata rassa/Phanas (jackfruit)

CURRIES
NON VEG

MALWANI STYLE FISH CURRY(HOUSE SPECIAL) As per Catch

Pomfret/Surmai/Bangda/Mandali/Prawns/Crab

HOME STYLE MASALA Rs-200

Chicken /Egg cooked in home style chef special gravy

MAKE YOUR OWN CHICKEN Rs-250

Kolahapuri/Malwani/Kolwda/Sukha/Butter /Handi



DAL

DAL APP KI PASAND

Dal fry/Tadka/Lasooni/Palak/Methi

GUJRATI KADHI

Gram flour curry tempered with curry leaves, fenugreek, mustard and cumin

RICE AND NOODLES

RICE AND PULAO

Steam/Jeera/Veg Pulao/Peas Pulao

BHAAT (HOUSE SPECIAL)

Masala bhat/Fodni cha Bhaat

DAL KHICHDI

Masala /Plain/Vegetable

VEGETABLE BIRYANI

Basmati rice cooked with chef special biryani Masala

NON VEG BIRIYANI (CHICKEN /EGG /SHIRMP)

Basmati rice cooked with chef special biryani Masala

FRIED RICE /HAKKA NOODLES

Vegetable/Egg/Chicken Served Szechwan peri peri sauce

Rs-125

Rs-125

Rs-150

Rs-150

Rs-150

Rs-200

Rs-250

Rs-225



CHOICE OF INDIAN BREAD

CHOICE OF ROTI

Plain/Butter

CHOICE OF NAAN
Garlic/Chilly/Sesme/Mint/Butter/Plain
CHOICE OF BHAKRI (2PCS )
Rice/Bajri/Jwari

CHAPPTI (2PCS)

Plain/Butter

KOMBDI WADE (4PCS)(HOUSE SPECIAL)

DESSERT

LOTUS SPECIAL KHEER (HOUSE SPECIAL)

Special rice pudding cooked to perfection

SEVIYA KHEER

Vermicelli pudding infused with dry fruits

UKADI CHE MODAK (4 PCS)

Rice Dumpling stuffed with coconut and jaggery

CHOICE OF ICE CREAM

Chocolate/Vanilla/Strawberry/Butter scotch

Rs-50

Rs-75

Rs-50

Rs-50

Rs-100

Rs-150

Rs-150

Rs-200

Rs-100



BEVERAGES

BUTTER MILK

Masala/Plain

MILKSHAKES

Rose/Vanilla/Mango/Chocolate/Strawberry/Cold coffee

LASSI

Sweet/Salted/mango

MILK

Hot/Warm/Bourn vita

KOKAM (HOUSE SPECIAL)
Sarbat/Solkadhi
TEA

Readymade/Black/masala/ginger

COFFEE

Black/Nescafe/Filter

FRESH LIME

Soda/water

READY SERVE

Water/Soda/Soft Beverages

Rs-50

Rs-100

Rs-100

Rs-50

Rs-50

Rs-50

Rs-50

Rs-50

Rs-50






